
Fire Station #15 - Renovations
April 23, 2024

City of El Paso
Capital Improvement Department



Project Details This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.

2

Location: 115 Shorty Ln.

District: 1

Construction Budget $1,451,588.63 via a Job Order 
Contract (JOC) task order

Funding Source: 2019 Public Safety Bond

Project Benefits: Renovation of aging fire station to 
enhance worker health and safety

Background: 

JOC task orders exceeding Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) 
require Council approval.   



Project Location

 Location Information: 115 Shorty Ln, El Paso Tx 79922 

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.

3

Fire Station #15



Existing Conditions This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.

4

Deteriorating millwork

Pavement is deteriorating Deteriorating windows

Damage Flooring



Scope of Work This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.

5

 Replacement of flooring
 Replacement of doors and frames 
 Replacement of windows across the building
 Replacement of light fixtures
 Replacement of roll up doors located in the bay
 Renovation of restrooms and locker rooms
 Renovation of kitchen
 New Mechanical Units
 Paving, parking and landscape 

 New addition approximately 652 SQ  FT
 Office
 Decontamination Room (extractor, 

decontamination sink, decontamination 
shower, new washer and dryer), 

 Bunker Gear 
 Restroom



Project Information / 
Schedule

 Contractor: Keystone Contractors & Engineers
 Construction Start: May 2024
 Construction Completion: February 2025

 Contact Information
 Capital Improvement Department
 Project Manager: Ephraim Morales
 Phone Number: (915) 264-5704
 Email: moralese@elpasotexas.gov

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.

6






	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8

